I1f accordance with Y A
section 204{4) of the \N U 1 6 ( S )
Insolvency Act 1986. C O t

Notice of a court order for early dissolution in a

™

Companies House

winding up by the court
SCT

WEDNESDAY

*S9HLH7DL* !
8

11/11/2020 #2
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number lS ,C [ 4 [6 | 2 ,?’_OI_O

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Pro-Build Contractors Ltd

bold black capitals.

I Applicant’s name

Full forename(s) ,Stuart

Sumame [Robb
r Applicant’s address
Building name/number I Leonard Curtis
Street |4th Floor
]58 Waterloo Street
Post town l Glasgow
County/Region I
Postcode | G I?I__‘T[Elfl_l_
Country |
ﬂ Capacity in which applicant is acting

Give the capacity in which the applicant is acting in refation to this company

Liquidator

Date of court order

Court order
{ attach a copy of the court order

04/13 Version 1.0




WU16 (Scot)
Notice of a court order for early dissolution in a

winding up by the court
I Sign and date
Applicant’s signature | Sarature

X =< O

Signature date

e,

‘of's 11 [2[of2fo

04/19 Version 1.0




WU 16 {Scot)

Notice of a court order for early dissolution in a winding up by the

court

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the pubfic record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[c"""“"'"" Andrew Cochrane E Where to send
cmamynine 1 eonard Curtis You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Adckress
4th Floor The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,
I 58 Waterloo Street 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
| Glasgow DX ED235 Edinburgh.
Post town
County/Region

|W! G E |_F|—E|T|_|_|_ Further information

I Country

|nx

[ 0141 212 2060

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

D The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.
D You have signed and dated the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

his form has been provided free of charge by Companios Hause,

D&/13 Version 2.0




GLW L1008 Lguiaation. PiveDoind Souidddion Lad
COMPANY LIQUIDATION - FINAL DISSOLUTION
Glasgow 23 Ocinher 2020 Sheriff S. Reid

The Sheriff having considered the foregoing Note and Inventory of Productions number 3 of process for Stuart Robb and being
satkfied that the realsable assets of the Company are insufficient to cover the expenses of the lquidation and thet t k appropriate
to make the aforementioned Order

. Dispenses with intimation, service and advertisement of said Note/Petition;

. Dipenses wih a Remit to an independent Accourtant on the Liquidator’s intromissions;

. Approves the Liguidator’s whole actings and intrombssions;

. Exoners, Acquits and Discharges Stuart Robb, Insolvency Practbioner, Leonard Curtls Recovery Limied, 4th Foor, 58
Waterloo Street, Gasgow G2 7DA of ther whole actings, intromisions and management as Liquidator of Pro-Buid
Contractors Limited;

3. Authorises the Liguidator to retain the babnce of fuhds n hi hands i the sum of TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY EIGHT POUNDS AND TWENTY THREE PENCE (£2,878.23) STERLING to account of his
remuneration;

6. Qrders that the said Pro-Buld Contractors Limited (SC462800), cfo [eonard Curts Recovery Limied, 4th Floor, 58 Waterbo
Sireet, Glasgow G2 7DA be dssolved in terms of section 204(2) of the Insolvency Act 1986;

7. Ordains the Liguidator to intmate this order to the Registrar of Companics within 14 days from thi dato n terms of seeton
204(4) of the Insolency act 1986, and to al credtors who have lodged claims; and

8. Dipenses with the. need to convene a final meeting of creditors.

B WA e

Sheriff Reid
Sheriff

This document has been electronically authenticated and requires no wet signature. i




